



\$~R-545

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 4847/2013**

HASEENA

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

LAND & BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.Respondents

Through: Nemo

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

19.09.2018

Learned counsel for the parties be telephonically informed about the pendency of this petition.

Let this petition remain on Board.

SUNIL GAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

v